Bidders with the following eligibility criteria only may participate: 

a) Similar Work Experience. 

The bidders who have successfully completed similar work(s) during last 07 years ending on 
30.09.2025 as under (any one of the following) only may participate in the tender: 

(i) One work of value not less than Rs. 5,07,84,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Seven Lakh Eighty 
Four Thousand) only or, 

(ii) Two works of value not less than Rs.3,17,40,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventeen Lakh 
Forty Thousand) only for each work or, 

(iii) Three works of value not less than Rs.2,53,92,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Three Lakh 
Ninety Two Thousand) only each. 

Similar work shall mean: 

“Supply of Road Sweeping Machine” or “Supply along with comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract of Road Sweeping Machine” or “Supply along with Operation & 

Maintenance of Road Sweeping Machine” or “Providing Road Sweeping machine on hiring

[...]

under the subject work and TDS there against, failing which it shall not be considered. In 

case of work experience under PPA, the submission of experience certificate is optional. 

b) Financial Turnover 

The bidder must have an average annual turn-over of Rs.1,90,44,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Four Thousand) only or more during the last 3 financial years 
ending on 31/03/2025. The supporting documents related to financial capabilities 
shall be certified by C.A / Affidavit to be executed for said supporting documents. 

c) Bidders should have (i) EPF Registration Certificates (ii) ESI / Mediclaim Policy / Employment